

## 10 in Chocolate Conspiracy Cake (16 slice)

SLS Code	21868
Case Pack	4/83 Ounce
Storage	Frozen
TixHi	6 T x 5 H – 30 Cases Per Pallet
Net Case Weight	20.80 Pounds
Gross Case Weight	23.00 Pounds
Case Dimensions	23"L x 11" W x 10" H
Case Cube	1.46 Cu Ft
UPC (GTIN)	6-94022-00000-0
Shelf Life	



### Preparation Instructions

Thaw and serve.

### Ingredients

Sugar, water, whip cream (cream, milk, cellulose gel, carrageenan, cellulose gum), canola oil, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamine, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolaty compound (sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, soy lecithin, natural flavor), chocolate ganache (Belgian chocolate [cocoa liquor, sugar, soy lecithin, natural flavor], corn syrup, sweetened condensed skim milk [milk ingredients, sugar], water, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, polysorbate 60, potassium sorbate [preservative], tartaric acid), eggs, cocoa (processed with alkali), egg whites, margarine (palm oil, canola oil, fractionated palm oil, water, monoglycerides, potassium sorbate [preservative], citric acid, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate added, vitamin D3), chocolaty fudge base (cocoa, shortening [canola oil, fractionated palm oil, palm kernel oil], glucose, canola oil, salt, soy lecithin, sorbitan monostearate, water, sodium benzoate [preservative], artificial chocolate flavor, colour [red#40]), glucose, contains 2% or less of: butter (cream [milk], salt), modified palm oil, modified tapioca starch, nonfat dry milk, palm kernel oil, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate), salt, gelatin, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), tetrasodium diphosphate, sodium alginate, mono- and diglycerides, polysorbate 60, citric acid, xanthan gum, corn starch, soy lecithin. **Made in a facility that also processes: Tree Nuts (almonds, pecans, walnuts).**

### Nutrition Facts

16 servings per container

**Serving size** 1 slice (148g)

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **610**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 37g **47%**

Saturated Fat 15g **75%**

*Trans* Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 60mg **20%**

**Sodium** 390mg **17%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 68g **25%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Total Sugars 47g

Includes 46g Added Sugars **92%**

**Protein** 7g **14%**

Vitamin D 2.5mcg **10%**

Calcium 60mg **4%**

Iron 3.7mg **20%**

Potassium 330mg **8%**

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Child Nutrition: N/A

Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat